
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3457
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Advisory Council has deliberated issues relating to Universal Health Coverage in its recently conducted meeting;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decisions/recommendations arrived at during the meeting?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI ABU HASEM KHAN CHOUDHURY)

(a) & (b) The last meeting of the National Advisory Council (NAC) was held on 30th November,2012 and the subject of Universal Health Coverage was not discussed at this meeting.

(c) No recommendations have been made by NAC till date on the subject.
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